
PRODUCTS (SE) PIPE LINE CORPORATION

In Compliance with 18 CFR § 342.3
(Rates in Cents per Barrel)

Revised Ceiling Rates
Issued: September 18, 2024 Effective: September 18, 2024

Revised
July 1, 2024 Current July 1, 2024 Proposed

Description Origin Destination
Current Index 

Ceiling Tariff Rate
New Index Ceiling Tariff Rates

Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Athens, GA 139.12 139.12 144.43 144.43
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Atlanta (Doraville), GA 144.49 144.49 150.03 150.03
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Atlanta (Chattahoochee), GA 144.49 144.49 150.03 150.03
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Hartsfield Airport 168.35 168.35 174.77 174.77
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Belton, SC 143.79 143.79 149.27 149.27
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Birmingham, AL 119.52 119.52 124.09 124.09
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Bremen, GA 143.54 143.54 149.05 149.05
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Charlotte, NC 165.50 165.50 171.82 171.82
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Charlotte Airport 189.48 189.48 196.71 196.71
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Chattanooga, TN 168.89 168.89 175.36 175.36
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Cockpit Point, VA 194.87 194.87 202.32 202.32
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Collins, MS 78.79 78.79 81.81 81.81
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Columbus, GA 151.01 151.01 156.78 156.78
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Dulles Intl Airport 200.57 200.57 208.23 208.23
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Fredericksburg, VA 194.87 194.87 202.32 202.32
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Greensboro, NC 172.89 172.89 179.49 179.49
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Hartwell, GA 155.01 155.01 160.94 160.94
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Knoxville, TN 176.88 176.88 183.63 183.63
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Lockhart, MS 102.35 102.35 106.26 106.26
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Macon, GA 154.66 154.66 160.58 160.58
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Meridian, MS 94.24 94.24 97.84 97.84
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Montgomery, AL 149.51 149.51 155.21 155.21
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Moundville, AL 114.13 114.13 118.47 118.47
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Oxford, AL 133.98 133.98 139.10 139.10
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Richmond, VA 184.36 184.36 191.41 191.41
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Roanoke, VA 191.76 191.76 199.08 199.08
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Reagan Washington Nat'l Airport 212.95 212.95 221.06 221.06
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Spartanburg, SC 160.36 160.36 166.49 166.49
Local Rate/Committed Rate Baton Rouge, LA Newington, VA (Washington, DC) 194.87 194.87 202.32 202.32
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Athens, GA 139.12 139.12 144.43 144.43
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Atlanta (Doraville), GA 144.49 144.49 150.03 150.03
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Atlanta (Chattahoochee), GA 144.49 144.49 150.03 150.03
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Hartsfield Airport 168.35 168.35 174.77 174.77
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Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Belton, SC 143.79 143.79 149.27 149.27
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Birmingham, AL 119.52 119.52 124.09 124.09
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Bremen, GA 143.54 143.54 149.05 149.05
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Charlotte, NC 165.50 165.50 171.82 171.82
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Charlotte Airport 189.48 189.48 196.71 196.71
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Chattanooga, TN 168.89 168.89 175.36 175.36
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Cockpit Point, VA 194.87 194.87 202.32 202.32
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Collins, MS 80.05 80.05 81.81 81.81
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Columbus, GA 151.01 151.01 156.78 156.78
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Dulles Intl Airport 200.57 200.57 208.23 208.23
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Fredericksburg, VA 194.87 194.87 202.32 202.32
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Greensboro, NC 172.89 172.89 179.49 179.49
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Hartwell, GA 155.01 155.01 160.94 160.94
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Kola, MS 80.05 80.05 81.81 81.81
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Knoxville, TN 176.88 176.88 183.63 183.63
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Lockhart, MS 102.35 102.35 106.26 106.26
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Macon, GA 154.66 154.66 160.58 160.58
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Meridian, MS 94.24 94.24 97.84 97.84
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Montgomery, AL 149.51 149.51 155.21 155.21
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Moundville, AL 114.13 114.13 118.47 118.47
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Oxford, AL 133.98 133.98 139.10 139.10
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Richmond, VA 184.36 184.36 191.41 191.41
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Roanoke, VA 191.76 191.76 199.08 199.08
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Reagan Washington Nat'l Airport 212.95 212.95 221.06 221.06
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Spartanburg, SC 160.36 160.36 166.49 166.49
Local Rate/Committed Rate Pascagoula, MS Newington, VA (Washington, DC) 194.87 194.87 202.32 202.32
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Athens, GA 121.89 121.89 126.54 126.54
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Atlanta (Doraville), GA 127.26 127.26 132.13 132.13
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Atlanta (Chattahoochee), GA 127.26 127.26 132.13 132.13
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Hartsfield Airport 152.46 152.46 158.28 158.28
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Belton, SC 126.61 126.61 131.44 131.44
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Birmingham, AL 102.38 102.38 106.29 106.29
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Bremen, GA 126.32 126.32 131.15 131.15
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Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Charlotte, NC 148.32 148.32 153.99 153.99
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Charlotte Airport 173.17 173.17 179.79 179.79
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Chattanooga, TN 151.69 151.69 157.48 157.48
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Cockpit Point, VA 177.68 177.68 184.47 184.47
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Columbus, GA 133.70 133.70 138.80 138.80
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Dulles Intl Airport 184.04 184.04 191.08 191.08
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Fredericksburg, VA 177.68 177.68 184.47 184.47
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Greensboro, NC 155.71 155.71 161.66 161.66
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Hartwell, GA 137.82 137.82 143.10 143.10
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Knoxville, TN 159.64 159.64 165.73 165.73
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Lockhart, MS 85.06 85.06 88.32 88.32
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Macon, GA 137.44 137.44 142.69 142.69
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Meridian, MS 77.01 77.01 79.96 79.96
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Montgomery, AL 132.33 132.33 137.38 137.38
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Moundville, AL 96.92 96.92 100.62 100.62
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Oxford, AL 115.73 115.73 120.15 120.15
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Richmond, VA 167.19 167.19 173.58 173.58
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Roanoke, VA 174.54 174.54 181.20 181.20
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Reagan Washington Nat'l Airport 196.45 196.45 203.96 203.96
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Spartanburg, SC 143.18 143.18 148.65 148.65
Local Rate/Committed Rate Collins, MS Newington, VA (Washington, DC) 177.68 177.68 184.47 184.47

Proportional Rate Helena, AL (CPL) Montgomery, AL 89.94 89.94 93.37 93.37
Proportional Rate Baton Rouge, LA (MPL) Atlanta, GA 132.39 132.39 137.45 137.45
Proportional Rate Baton Rouge, LA (MPL) Belton, SC 135.49 135.49 140.66 140.66
Proportional Rate Baton Rouge, LA (MPL) Birmingham, AL 106.74 106.74 110.82 110.82
Proportional Rate Baton Rouge, LA (MPL) Charlotte, NC 152.17 152.17 157.98 157.98
Proportional Rate Baton Rouge, LA (MPL) Greensboro, NC 158.42 158.42 164.47 164.47
Proportional Rate Baton Rouge, LA (MPL) Macon, GA 140.19 140.19 145.55 145.55
Proportional Rate Baton Rouge, LA Greensboro, NC (airport) 132.26 132.26 137.31 137.31
Proportional Rate Pascagoula, MS Greensboro, NC (airport) 132.26 132.26 137.31 137.31
Proportional Rate Collins, MS Greensboro, NC (airport) 114.66 114.66 119.04 119.04

Incentive Rate Baton Rouge, LA Hartsfield Airport 168.35 157.25 174.77 161.64
Incentive Rate Pascagoula, MS Hartsfield Airport 168.35 157.25 174.77 161.64
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Incentive Rate Collins, MS Hartsfield Airport 152.46 141.10 158.28 145.04
Incentive Rate Baton Rouge, LA Charlotte Airport 189.48 127.80 196.71 131.37
Incentive Rate Pascagoula, MS Charlotte Airport 189.48 127.80 196.71 131.37
Incentive Rate Collins, MS Charlotte Airport 173.17 112.89 179.79 116.05
Incentive Rate Baton Rouge, LA Dulles Intl Airport 200.57 190.05 208.23 195.36
Incentive Rate Pascagoula, MS Dulles Intl Airport 200.57 190.05 208.23 195.36
Incentive Rate Collins, MS Dulles Intl Airport 184.04 173.25 191.08 178.07
Incentive Rate Baton Rouge, LA Reagan Washington Nat'l Airport 212.95 202.62 221.06 208.27
Incentive Rate Pascagoula, MS Reagan Washington Nat'l Airport 212.95 202.62 221.06 208.27
Incentive Rate Collins, MS Reagan Washington Nat'l Airport 196.45 185.80 203.96 190.98

Additional Incentive Rate Baton Rouge, LA Hartsfield Airport 168.35 132.25 174.77 136.64
Additional Incentive Rate Pascagoula, MS Hartsfield Airport 168.35 132.25 174.77 136.64

Additional Incentive Rate Collins, MS Hartsfield Airport 152.46 116.10 158.28 120.04
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